Tuition Charges Per Credit - Summer 2026

]

SEATTLE
COLLEGES

International Programs

Intensive English

Number of Hours (per day)

Cost Per Hour

Total Tuition

1 hour 974.36 974.36

2 hours 974.36 1,948.72

3 hours 974.36 2,923.08
4 hours (full time) 974.36 3,897.44

College (Lower Division / year 1 and 2)

Number of Credits Cost Per Credit Total Tuition
1 339.30 339.30
2 339.30 678.60
3 339.30 1,017.90
4 339.30 1,357.20
5 339.30 1,696.50
6 339.30 2,035.80
7 339.30 2,375.10
8 339.30 2,714.40
9 339.30 3,053.70
10 339.30 3,393.00
11 73.57 3,466.57
12 73.57 3,540.14
13 73.57 3,613.71
14 73.57 3,687.28
15 73.57 3,760.85
16 73.57 3,834.42
17 73.57 3,907.99
18 73.57 3,981.56
19 325.73 4,307.29
20 325.73 4,633.02
21 325.73 4,958.75
22 325.73 5,284.48
23 325.73 5,610.21
24 325.73 5,935.94
25 325.73 6,261.67




Tuition Charges Per Credit

]

SEATTLE
COLLEGES

International Programs

College (Upper Division / year 3 and 4)

Number of Credits

Cost Per Credit

Total Tuition

1 718.88 718.88

2 718.88 1,437.76
3 718.88 2,156.64
4 718.88 2,875.52
5 718.88 3,594.40
6 718.88 4,313.28
7 718.88 5,032.16
8 718.88 5,751.04
9 718.88 6,469.92
10 718.88 7,188.80
11 14.30 7,203.10
12 14.30 7,217.40
13 14.30 7,231.70
14 14.30 7,246.00
15 14.30 7,260.30
16 14.30 7,274.60
17 14.30 7,288.90
18 14.30 7,303.20
19 705.31 8,008.51
20 705.31 8,713.82
21 705.31 9,419.13
22 705.31 10,124.44
23 705.31 10,829.75
24 705.31 11,535.06
25 705.31 12,240.37




